
Monroe County School District

Board Rationale

Superintendent of Schools
Theresa Axford

File #: CON2021127

TITLE

Approval of Addendum #1 to BrightView landscape Services, Inc. to include the Transportation and
Internal Services Facility.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Original Contract was awarded to BrightView Landscape Services on June 11, 2019. This
additional work required is for maintaining the grounds at the New Transportation and Internal
Services Facility on Stock Island.

BUDGET INFORMATION
Item Budgeted?  Yes
Total Cost of Addendum No 1: $3,840.00
Requisition Attached?  No

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract with:   BrightView Landscape Services, Inc.
Addendum Cost: $3,840.00
New Contract Value: NTE $129,840.00

Contract Purpose / Description: Add Grounds/Landscape Services to BrightView Landscaping
Services, Inc. to include Transportation and Internal Services Facility on Stock Island.

Contract Originator: Michael Skrodinsky, Maintenance, x53405

Board Meeting Date: December 15, 2020

RECOMMENDATION

Approve Addendum #1 to BrightView Landscape Services, Inc. to include Grounds Maintenance at
TISF on Stock Island.

Monroe County School District Printed on 12/17/2020Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Master

Monroe County School District Superintendent of 

Schools

Theresa Axford

File Number: CON2021127

File ID: Type: Status: CON2021127 Contract / MOU Agenda Ready

1Version: Vendor: Action By: School Board

12/02/2020File Created: 

Final Action: Subject: 

Title: 

Internal Notes: 

Sponsors: Skrodinsky Effective Date: 

Rationale - Approve Addendum #1 to BrightView 

Landscape Services Inc to include Transportationa dn 

Internal Services Facility, Brightview- LK Landscaping 

Addendum Updated Version, Monroe County Lower 

School BrightView Contract_Addendum 12.2.20

Attachments: Enactment Number: 

Expiration Date: Recommendation: 

Expiration Date: Entered by: 

Related Files: 

Approval History

Action DateVersion Seq # Due DateActionApprover

1 Gaelan Jones 1 12/4/202012/7/2020 Approve

1 Suanne Lee 2 12/8/202012/7/2020 Approve

1 Beverly Anders 3 12/8/202012/7/2020 Approve

1 Patrick Lefere 4 12/8/202012/7/2020 Approve

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Page 1Monroe County School District Printed on 12/17/2020



Contract Addendum 

Rev 11.7.2017 

 

Page 1 of 1 

 
 

  

 

 

 

CONTRACT ADDENDUM 

 
THIS CONTRACT ADDENDUM is made and entered into the date last written below, by and 

between The School Board of Monroe County, Florida (“School Board”), and _______________ 

________________________________ (“Contractor”), in order to modify a term or terms of the 

agreement (“Original Contract”) between both parties dated _______________ (original contract 

date).  

  

1. The following terms of the Original Contract are hereby agreeably modified: 

 

Paragraph _____ of Original Contract, titled “__________________________”, is hereby 

changed and shall now read as follows:  _______________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________      

 

2. All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Addendum on this _____ day 

of _____________________, ___________. 

 

______________________________________    __________   

SIGNATURE OF CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD (CONTRACTS OVER $25,000)  DATE 

 

______________________________________       __________ 

SIGNATURE OF SUPERINTENDENT      DATE 

 

______________________________________    __________ 

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR/REPRESENTATIVE    DATE 

 

______________________________________ 

PRINT NAME AND TITLE 

 

linnh
15th

linnh
December

linnh
2020

linnh
John Dick

linnh
Theresa Axford Signature

linnh
12/15/2020

linnh
12/15/2020


	Rationale - Approve Addendum 1 to BrightView Landscape Services Inc to include Transportationa dn Internal Services Facility
	Brightview- LK Landscaping Addendum Updated Version.pdf

	Contractor: BrightView Landscape
	Contractor Name: Services, Inc.
	original contract date: June 11, 2019
	Paragraph Number:      3
	Contract title:                Compensation
	0: School Board shall pay Contractor the sum of $129,840.00 
	1: (NTE - Not to exceed Price) to provide said Goods/Services pursuant to this Contract. 
	2: Section 2: Contractor’s Services is also revised that adds the following language: “Adding MCSD Transportation and Internal Services Facility to 
	3: Section 1(B) of ITB 2019916: list of included sites.” 
	Day: 
	Month: 
	Year: 
	DATE: 
	DATE_2: 
	DATE_3: 12/07/2020
	PRINT NAME AND TITLE: Jose Zepeda VPGM 


